We establish that a reasonable marketing period and exposure time for the subject property will range 
from nine to twelve months. 

After analyzing all the available information, it is our opinion that the market value of the subject 
property as of the date of inspection, January 15, 2015, is as follows:  

ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($1,415,000.00) 

Very truly yours, 

Lawrence Giunta 
  State Certified General Real Estate Appraiser 
  Lic # 46000046476 

James G. Taylor, MAI, SRA 
  State Certified General Real Estate Appraiser 
  Lic. # 46000002848 

QUALIFICATIONS OF THE APPRAISER

[...]

Taylor has completed the requirements under the continuing 
education program of the Appraisal Institute. 

Based upon the data analyzed, it is my opinion that the Market Value of the subject property located 
at 393 EAST MAIN STREET, EAST PATCHOGUE, NY 11772, is as follows: 

ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($1,415,000.00) 

Lawrence Giunta 
  State Certified General Real Estate Appraiser 
  Lic # 46000046476 

James G. Taylor, MAI, SRA 
  State Certified General Real Estate Appraiser 
  Lic. # 46000002848 

ADDENDA 

SUBJECT PROPERTY CARD, LOT #20